IN THE CIRCUIT COURT OF THE

SECOND JUDICIAL CIRCUIT, - =

IN AND FOR LEON COUNTY, FLORIDA S s

In Re: The Receivership of CASE NO: 98-1 127‘ e 2
ULTRAMEDIX HEALTH CARE SYSTEMS, INC., 0
a Florida corporation. T w

/ . "\3

RECEIVER'S MOTION FOR ORDER APPROVING FINAL CLAIMS REPORT,
CLAIMS DISTRIBUTION REPORT AND DISTRIBUTION ACCOUNTING AND

AUTHORIZING DISTRIBUTION

THE FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF FINANCIAL SERVICES, as Receiver of
UltraMedix Health Care Systems, Inc. (“Receiver”), hereby moves this court for an Order

approving the Receiver’s Final Claims Report, Claims Distribution Report and Distribution
Accounting. In support of its Motion, the Receiver says:

1. UltraMedix Healthcare Systems, Inc. (“UltraMedix”) was a Florida corporation

previously authorized to transact the business of a health maintenance organization in the State

of Florida pursuant to Chapter 641, Florida Statutes. On March 3, 1998, the Second Judicial

Circuit Court in and for Leon County, Florida (“Court”), entered its Order Appointing the
Florida Department of Insurance as Receiver for Purposes of Liquidation, Injunction and Notice
of Automatic Stay (“Order”). On January 7, 2003, the Florida Department of Insurance became
a part of the Florida Department of Financial Services.

2. This Court has jurisdiction over the UltraMedix Receivership and is “authorized

to make all necessary or proper orders to carry out the purposes of the Florida Insurers

Rehabilitation and Liquidation Act. Section 631.021(1), Florida Statutes.

3. The Receiver has compiled a Final Claims Report which reflects the classification

of filed claims by priority in accordance with Section 631.271, Florida Statutes, and the claims

a3inid

feuiByo JsujeBe peyyen Jou - AdOD



filing deadline. This report also incorporates the resolution of all timely filed objections and
claimant information updates. Future claimant information updates resulting from the
distribution process will be incorporated into the Receiver’s database. For the Court’s
convenience, a paper copy of the summary totals from the Final Claims Report (Parts A and B) is
attached as Exhibit “A.”

4. With the approval of the Receiver's Final Claims Report, the Receiver is now in the
position to make a partial distribution of receivership assets. Said assets will be distributed to
claimants in classes 1-3 in accordance with the Claims Distribution Report dated October 3, 2011.
For the Court’s convenience, a paper copy of the summary totals from the Claims Distribution
Report is attached as Exhibit “B.” The Claims Distribution Report lists all class 1-3 claims where
an approved amount has been recommended in the Final Claims Report and is in accord with
Section 631.271, Florida Statutes.

5. Based upon the Distribution Accounting projected for an October 2011
distribution, which is attached hereto as Composite Exhibit “C,” the Receiver is prepared to
make a distribution of $370,505.53 to all claimants in classes 1-3 based on a calculated
distribution of 100% of the amount approved by the Court. The final pro-rata calculation and the
amount distributed may have a slight variance due to rounding at the time of check processing.

6. In accordance with the Distribution Accounting, the sum of $12,273,766.89 shall
be reserved for a potential secured claim payment, potential future distributions, the Receiver’s
cost of distribution and the subsequent discharge of the estate from receivership. This is a
projected sum and any adjustments to this sum will be made in the discharge accounting.

7. The Receiver recommends that the Final Claims Report, Claims Distribution

Report and Distribution Accounting be approved.



8. The Receiver recommends that the distribution amounts intended for the
claimants who did not respond to the Receiver’s inquiries, or where inadequate address
information exists, be transferred to the Florida Department of Financial Services, Bureau of
Unclaimed Property.

WHEREFORE, the Receiver respectfully requests this Court grant its Motion and enter
an Order approving the Final Claims Report, Claims Distribution Report and Distribution
Accounting and directing the Receiver to make the above referenced distribution to claimants in
this receivership.

13
DATED this H day of October, 2011.

<N\

ERIC S. SCOTT, Senior Attorney

Florida Bar No. 911496

Florida Department of Financial Services
Division of Rehabilitation and Liquidation
2020 Capital Circle SE, Suite 310
Tallahassee, Florida 32301

(850) 413-4513 — Telephone




FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF FINANCIAL SERVICES -DIVISION OF REHABILITATION AND LIQUIDATION
ULTRAMEDIX HEALTH CARE SYSTEMS INC

FINAL CLAIMS REPORT

PART A - FOR NON GUARANTY ASSOCIATION CLAIMANTS

SUMMARY TOTALS

TOTAL AMOUNT CLAIMED BY NON GUARANTY ASSOCIATION CLAIMANTS $15,885,548.96

TOTAL AMOUNT RECOMMENDED TO NON GUARANTY ASSOCIATION CLAIMANTS $7,869,633.47

TOTAL NUMBER 1,749

Secured Claims

COUNT OF SECURED CLAIMS : 0

AMOUNT CLAIMED FOR SECURED CLAIMS BY NON GUARANTY ASSOCIATION $0.00

AMOUNT RECMD FOR SECURED CLAIMS TO NON GUARANTY ASSOCIATION

UnSecured Claims

COUNT OF CLASS 1 CLAIMS : 0 COUNT OF CLASS 6 CLAIMS : 1,226
AMOUNT CLAIMED FOR CLASS 1 CLAIMS BY NON GUARANTY ASSOCIATION $0.00 AMOUNT CLAIMED FOR CLASS 6 CLAIMS BY NON GUARANTY ASSOCIATION $13,561,472.06
AMOUNT RECMD FOR CLASS 1 CLAIMS TO NON GUARANTY ASSOCIATION CLAIMANTS : AMOUNT RECMD FOR CLASS 6 CLAIMS TO NON GUARANTY ASSOCIATION CLAIMANTS : $6,863,541.50
COUNT OF CLASS 2 CLAIMS : 260 COUNT OF CLASS 7 CLAIMS : 0
AMOUNT CLAIMED FOR CLASS 2 CLAIMS BY NON GUARANTY ASSOCIATION CLAIMANTS $719,320.04 AMOUNT CLAIMED FOR CLASS 7 CLAIMS BY NON GUARANTY ASSOCIATION $0.00
AMOUNT RECMD FOR CLASS 2 CLAIMS TO NON GUARANTY ASSOCIATION CLAIMANTS: $15,476.67 AMOUNT RECMD FOR CLASS 7 CLAIMS TO NON GUARANTY ASSOCIATION CLAIMANTS:

COUNT OF CLASS 3 CLAIMS : 17 COUNT OF CLASS 8 CLAIMS : 226
AMOUNT CLAIMED FOR CLASS 3 CLAIMS BY NON GUARANTY ASSOCIATION $8,472.54 AMOUNT CLAIMED FOR CLASS 8 CLAIMS BY NON GUARANTY ASSOCIATION $1,524,308.28
AMOUNT RECMD FOR CLASS 3 CLAIMS TO NON GUARANTY ASSOCIATION CLAIMANTS: AMOUNT RECMD FOR CLASS 8 CLAIMS TO NON GUARANTY ASSOCIATION CLAIMANTS: $978,672.46
COUNT OF CLASS 4 CLAIMS : 4  COUNT OF CLASS 9 CLAIMS : 0
AMOUNT CLAIMED FOR CLASS 4 CLAIMS BY NON GUARANTY ASSOCIATION $49,251.08 AMOUNT CLAIMED FOR CLASS 9 CLAIMS BY NON GUARANTY ASSOCIATION $0.00
AMOUNT RECMD FOR CLASS 4 CLAIMS TO NON GUARANTY ASSOCIATION CLAIMANTS: AMOUNT RECMD FOR CLASS 9 CLAIMS TO NON GUARANTY ASSOCIATION CLAIMANTS:

COUNT OF CLASS 5 CLAIMS : 16 COUNT OF CLASS 10 CLAIMS : 0
AMOUNT CLAIMED FOR CLASS 5 CLAIMS BY NON GUARANTY ASSOCIATION $22,72496 AMOUNT CLAIMED FOR CLASS 10 CLAIMS BY NON GUARANTY ASSOCIATION CLAIMANTS: $0.00
AMOUNT RECMD FOR CLASS 5 CLAIMS TO NON GUARANTY ASSOCIATION CLAIMANTS: $11,942.84 AMOUNT RECMD FOR CLASS 10 CLAIMS TO NON GUARANTY ASSOCIATION CLAIMANTS :

Note: If status is unevaluated, then dollar amounts have been suppressed Page number 220 09/29/2011  11:11:35

EXHIBIT “A”




FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF FINANCIAL SERVICES -DIVISION OF REHABILITATION AND LIQUIDATION
ULTRAMEDIX HEALTH CARE SYSTEMS INC
FINAL CLAIMS REPORT
PART B - FOR GUARANTY ASSOCIATION

SUMMARY TOTALS

TOTAL AMOUNT CLAIMED BY GUARANTY ASSOCIATION $2,602,981.09

TOTAL AMOUNT RECOMMENDED TO GUARANTY ASSOCIATION $2,602,981.09

TOTAL NUMBER 3
COUNT OF CLASS 1 CLAIMS : 1 COUNT OF CLASS 6 CLAIMS : 1
AMOUNT CLAIMED FOR CLASS 1 CLAIMS BY GUARANTY ASSOCIATION : $351,253.72 AMOUNT CLAIMED FOR CLASS 6 CLAIMS BY GUARANTY ASSOCIATION : $2,247,952.23
AMOUNT RECMD FOR CLASS 1 CLAIMS TO GUARANTY ASSOCIATION : $351,253.72 AMOUNT RECMD FOR CLASS 6 CLAIMS TO GUARANTY ASSOCIATION : $2,247,952.23
COUNT OF CLASS 2 CLAIMS : 0 COUNT OF CLASS 7 CLAIMS : o
AMOUNT CLAIMED FOR CLASS 2 CLAIMS BY GUARANTY ASSOCIATION : $0.00 AMOUNT CLAIMED FOR CLASS 7 CLAIMS BY GUARANTY ASSOCIATION : $0.00
AMOUNT RECMD FOR CLASS 2 CLAIMS TO GUARANTY ASSOCIATION : AMOUNT RECMD FOR CLASS 7 CLAIMS TO GUARANTY ASSOCIATION :
COUNT OF CLASS 3 CLAIMS : 1 COUNT OF CLASS 8 CLAIMS : 1]
AMOUNT CLAIMED FOR CLASS 3 CLAIMS BY GUARANTY ASSOCIATION : $3,775.14 AMOUNT CLAIMED FOR CLASS 8 CLAIMS BY GUARANTY ASSOCIATION : $0.00
AMOUNT RECMD FOR CLASS 3 CLAIMS TO GUARANTY ASSOCIATION : $3,775.14 AMOUNT RECMD FOR CLASS 8 CLAIMS TO GUARANTY ASSOCIATION :
COUNT OF CLASS 4 CLAIMS : 0 COUNT OF CLASS 9 CLAIMS : 0
AMOUNT CLAIMED FOR CLASS 4 CLAIMS BY GUARANTY ASSOCIATION : $0.00 AMOUNT CLAIMED FOR CLASS 9 CLAIMS BY GUARANTY ASSOCIATION : $0.00
AMOUNT RECMD FOR CLASS 4 CLAIMS TO GUARANTY ASSOCIATION : AMOUNT RECMD FOR CLASS 9 CLAIMS TO GUARANTY ASSOCIATION :
COUNT OF CLASS 5 CLAIMS : 0 COUNT OF CLASS ._;o CLAIMS : 0
AMOUNT CLAIMED FOR CLASS 5 CLAIMS BY GUARANTY ASSOCIATION : $0.00 AMOUNT CLAIMED FOR CLASS 10 CLAIMS BY GUARANTY ASSOCIATION : $0.00
AMOUNT RECMD FOR CLASS 5 CLAIMS TO GUARANTY ASSOCIATION : AMOUNT RECMD FOR CLASS 10 CLAIMS TO GUARANTY ASSOCIATION :
Note: If status is unevaluated, then dollar amounts have been suppressed Page number 2  09/29/2011  11:17:05




FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF FINANCIAL SERVICES-DIVISION OF REHABILITATION AND LIQUIDATION
ULTRAMEDIX HEALTH CARE SYSTEMS INC
CLAIMS DISTRIBUTION REPORT

SUMMARY TOTALS

TOTAL AMOUNT CLAIMED $448,366.76
TOTAL AMOUNT RECOMMENDED $370,505.53
TOTAL NUMBER 3

Secured Claims

COUNT OF SECURED CLAIMS : 0
AMOUNT CLAIMED FOR SECURED CLAIMS :
AMOUNT RECOMMENDED FOR SECURED CLAIMS :

Unsecured Claims
COUNT OF CLASS 1 CLAIMS : 1 COUNT OF CLASS 6 CLAIMS :
AMOUNT CLAIMED FOR CLASS 1 CLAIMS : $351,253.72 AMOUNT CLAIMED FOR CLASS 6 CLAIMS :
AMOUNT RECOMMENDED FOR CLASS 1 CLAIMS : $351,253.72 AMOUNT RECOMMENDED FOR CLASS 6 CLAIMS :
COUNT OF CLASS 2 CLAIMS : 29 COUNT OF CLASS 7 CLAIMS :
AMOUNT CLAIMED FOR CLASS 2 CLAIMS : $93,337.90 AMOUNT CLAIMED FOR CLASS 7 CLAIMS :
AMOUNT RECOMMENDED FOR CLASS 2 CLAIMS : $15,476.67 AMOUNT RECOMMENDED FOR CLASS 7 CLAIMS :
COUNT OF CLASS 3 CLAIMS : 1 COUNT OF CLASS 8 CLAIMS :
AMOUNT CLAIMED FOR CLASS 3 CLAIMS : $3,775.14 AMOUNT CLAIMED FOR CLASS 8 CLAIMS :
AMOUNT RECOMMENDED FOR CLASS 3 CLAIMS : $3,775.14 AMOUNT RECOMMENDED FOR CLASS 8 CLAIMS :
COUNT OF CLASS 4 CLAIMS : 0 COUNT OF CLASS 9 CLAIMS :
AMOUNT CLAIMED FOR CLASS 4 CLAIMS : AMOUNT CLAIMED FOR CLASS 9 CLAIMS :
AMOUNT RECOMMENDED FOR CLASS 4 CLAIMS : AMOUNT RECOMMENDED FOR CLASS 9 CLAIMS :
COUNT OF CLASS 5 CLAIMS : 0 COUNT OF CLASS 10 CLAIMS :

AMOUNT CLAIMED FOR CLASS 5 CLAIMS :

AMOUNT RECOMMENDED FOR CLASS 5 CLAIMS :

AMOUNT CLAIMED FOR CLASS 10 CLAIMS :
AMOUNT RECOMMENDED FOR CLASS 10 CLAIMS :

Page number 5 10/03/2011  17:05:15

EXHIBIT “B”




Ultramedix Health Care Systems
Distribution Accounting
Proj d for October 2011 €

ESTIMATED ASSETS AT SEPTEMBER 30,2011

Value Reference
Cash $ 11,645,108.23 Schedule A
Cash - Restricted $ 980,164.19
Accrued Interest Rec. (To be paid 10/01/2011) 19,000.00 Schedule D
Total Assets $ 12,644,272.42

e

ESTIMATED FUNDS RETAINAGE

Value Reference

Excess of Interest eamed over

Receiver Expenses
Estimate (October 2011-December 2012) (65,355.00) Schedule B
Discharge Expenses
Retainage for records storage, records
destruction, tax return prep. & labor 7,000.00 Schedule F
Total Proposed Retainage 12,273,766.89

TOTAL AVAILABLE TO DISTRIBUTE

DISTRIBUTION RECOMMENDATION

Apply Adv. Pmts. % Value of %Valueof  Total % of
Less Previous Claims  Vaiue of Claims to G y R ded Claims Gross Filed Claims Value
Claims Value Distributions Outstanding Assoc. D Outstanding Claims Distributed

Class | - Ad Clai Funds $ 361,253.72 § - $ 351,253.72 $ 351,253.72 100.0000% 100.0000% 100.0000%
Class |l - Loss Claims-Guaranty Funds - - - - 100.0000% 0.0000% 0.0000%
Class Il - Loss Claims-Other 165,476.67 - 15,476.67 15,476.67 100.0000% 100.0000% 100.0000%
Class IIl - Retumn Premium Claims-Guaranty Funds 3,775.14 - 3,775.14 - 3,775.14 100.0000% 100.0000% 100.0000%
Class lIl - Retum Premium Claims-Other - - - - 0.0000% 0.0000% 0.0000%
Class IV - Federal Govemnment Claims - - - - 0.0000% 0.0000% 0.0000%
Class V - Employee Claims 11,942.84 - 11,942.84 - 0.0000% 0.0000% 0.0000%
Class VI - General Creditors Claims 6,863,541.50 - 6,863,541.50 - 0.0000% 0.0000% 0.0000%
Class VI - General Creditors Claims - GA 2,247,852.23 - 2,247,952.23 0.0000% 0.0000% 0.0000%
Class VIl - State & Local Govemment Claims - - - - 0.0000% 0.0000% 0.0000%
Class VIl - Late Filed Claims 978,672.46 - 978,672.46 - 0.0000% 0.0000% 0.0000%
Class X - Surplus/Other-GA - - - - 0.0000% 0.0000% 0.0000%
Class iX - Surplus/Other Claims - - - - 0.0000% 0.0000% 0.0000%
Totals $ 10,472,614.56 § - $ 1047261456 § - $ 370,505.53

Note 1: No distribution for cl below Ilf until U.S. DOJ signs release for any Federal claims.

Index to Attached Schedules:

Scheduls A - Available Cash Projection

Schedule B - Estimated Funds to be Retained by the Receiver for Discharge of the Estate
Schedule C - Allocated State Funds Expensed

Schedule D - Interest Eamings Projection - Pooled Cash

Schedule E - Receiver Discharge Expenses

Composite
Exhibit “C”



V 8Inpayds

00'G6E'L $ (pepuncy) asuadx3 pajewns3
00°000'sS1 $ Jen1999Y 8y} 10 [€}0) Pajewns]
%060 % 19SSy [ejo] pejews3

‘sdiyssanieal jje oy
N903Y 3y} AQ PapIAIp SISSSE [BJ0} Pajewlsa s,21e) Y)|eaH Xipawedn uo paseq si uonejnofeo aseys ejes oid sy
3JEUINSa §3A1829Y AU} JO areys EJes 0id PajeLSS s,81eD WiEaH XIpawen S| jewnsa siyl sasuadx3 palpul ,

00'vPY'e $ [9A8)] Apaloe paseasou| Joj pajgnog
00ZL'L (papunou) abesoae enjoe ‘Y ¢
66'/88'0 [e10-gng
S6'86Y |lenjoy isnBny
s0Zey'z lenjoy Ainp
G6'.£8'C {enjoy aunp
SG'L19'L fenoy Aepy

Buipes| AjAnoe pasealoul Joj pajgnog -abeiaAe [enjoe Yiuow Inoj B UO paseq Si ajewsa siyl :sysuag g Joge '

T$55UadXg J9A|a59Y PoATed0||y 10} SUORAWINSSY

£2°801'GP9°LL $ LIE9P'SIo'LL § asuejeg ysen pajood Buipuz

90'v8L'YE 'L402/10/80
uo pajpaid aq o} Jsnbny Joj sBuiwe3 vids [emoy

‘yse) pajood

sBujuse3 ysasanu)

LL'YZE'0L9' L) sBujuieq jsaieju| alojeg souefeg ysed
00°6E8'V {e103-qng
2 00'S6E’L sasuadxg y0auipu|
, 00vPY'e sjyeuag % Joge
{pojewys3) sasuadxzy 1oA1928Y pojeIo|IY
00°00¢ lejoi-qng
saoineg uoneboigng
00'00E sann B sbeioyg-juay
(parews3 Jo [enjoy) sesuadx3 Jeajedey Jo8.1Q
LL'EOV'SLO°LE $ @suejeg ysen pajood Bujuuibag
Li-des 1102 ‘1€ Isnbny

40 se ‘|eg yse)

uoHNqLISIA 1 10Z 1990100 40 parosfosd
uopdafoid yses ajqejieAy
swiaysAg ese9 YyjeoH Xipawen|n




‘JusLusie)g BupuNeooy UORNGUISIA SU) UO |10Z ‘0¢ Joquaidas e s1assy pajewns3 au Ut Jsaseju] panisoy Se papnjoul st i se uopeinojed abeulelay, sy} Ul papnioul Jou sj jsasajul | L0z Jequieldas aul ¢

00'S6€'} $ (pepunoy) ssuadx3 pajewns3
00°000'SS}H $ JONS03Y BY) 10} [810] payewnST
%060 9% 1assy (€10 pejewns3

‘sdIYySIOAI0a] ||E JO) S}OSSE [B)0)} POJRLLIISS SJBA808Y ay) AQ PapIAIP SJSSSE [E]0} PRJEWISS S,81ED) YHEaH XIPALEellj) Uo paseq S| UORENoed
aleys ejes o1d 8y "sasuadxa J0BIIPUI |EI0) PSIEWINSS S,JBAIBD3Y AU} JO dJeys ejel 0id PSjeWNSS S,2180 YNESH XIpawen)n S| sjewnss sy sasuadx3 panpyj

00vit'e $ Aynpoe uognquisip paseasou) 10} pajgnog
00cel't $ (papunoJ) abeiase [enjoe ‘Y
66'288'9 |e101-qns
86'86% fenjoyy 1snbny
G0'zev'e lemoy Ainp
G6'L€£8°C lenjoy aunp
§6'219') lemoy Ae

‘pauinsse sj abeiaAe Ajyjuow ayy uognqussip o) juanbasgng “uonnqgusip ybnouy Joqe| paseassul Joj paignop ebelaAe [enjoe YUOW INOJ B UO paseq S| ajewse syl 'siyeuag g JogeT |

{00°55€7SS) $
01°156'62E'LL $ 0L'58L°L6Z L1 $ 0L'vZE'c8Z L) $ 0.°€9v'69Z L1 $ €2'801°SV9'LL $ souejeg ysed Hujpu3 pejoefoid
¢ ooorvzeL $ 00'0¥¥'v6 00°000°'61 00°000°'6} (g aInpayos e9g) aouejeq
yseD pejood abesase s yjuow snojnaid auy
U0 HdV VidS Pelunsse uo paseq ajewnsy
sBujuses jseseju|
0L°L18'SET'LL 0L°681°822°L1 oL'PZE'YIT L 0L'€9¥'692'}} sfujuiey ysaisju) eiojeg aduejeg ysed
€G°60G 0.€ $ ('xosddy) uopnqusiqg swield
00'S85°CL $ 00°890°8S 00°6€8‘Y 00°6£8'Y 00°6€8'Y |ejo}-qns
2 000VZ9L ; 00'G6E} ; O0'G6EL ; 00'G6E’L sesuedx3 10au1puj
, oo'gee’ly , 00bhr'e , 0ovi'e , 00¥¥'e Slyoueg @ Joqe
sesuadxg 10A}1020Y pejeso|y
00°00S‘¥ $ 00°009°S 00700 00°00¢€ 00°00¢ jejoy-qng
00°009°¢ 00°00€ 00°00€ 00°00€ abeo)g - Juay
sasuadx3g JoAje0ay 300110
0.'G81°262°LL $ 0L'v2e'ssz Ll $ 0L°€9V'692°LL $ €2'80L'SP'LL $ aouejeg yse) Bujuuibog
uofjejndjed Z10zZ 28( - uer Jaquedeq 18qUIBAON 1800190 1equejdes
abeujejoy

Z1L0Z 19quiedsq Jo ejeq eBieydsiq pejde(oid oy} yBnoyy LL0Z 16GOJO0 WOy pejewsy
eje)s3 ey} Jo abieyos)q Joj 10A1890Y oy} Aq pau|eiay oq 0} Spung pajewinsa
swie)sAg aie) yjjeaH xipawesyin

g aInpeyog




9 aInpayds

“unosae Ayjiqel; e o) pesoddo se Ajnbae a)eyse ysureBe Adaslp pep aue s) pajeimundde esay) ‘sesnpasosd pue $812)10d J9A19I9Y JUBLIND Jad
—————
00°0EL $ (papunou) asuadx3 pajewns3
0000S'vL  § .S 3y} Joj (ej0 L pajewnsy
%060 9% 19SSy (€101 pajewns3

*sdIySIOAI909) {|E JO} SIOSSE [B10} PIJBWIS S JOAI209Y B} AQ PAPIAID SIBSSE (10} PAJeISS $,2180 U)ESH XIPBLIRIIN UO Paseq Si U0HEINJIed
aseys ejes 0d ay) "sasuadxa 108Ul [€10) PIIEWNSD $,31€1S BU) JO BIBYS el 01d PIJBLULSS S92 LYESH XIPBLUENIN S! BJEWNSS SIYL :sasuadx3 1aupu|

00'092 $ Ayanoe uonnguisip paseasdul Joj pajgnoq
00'08¢ $ (papunou) aBesane [enpe ‘Y ¢
20°€25°} |ej0l-qng
66'v61'} renoy 1snBny
1147 fenpov Ainp
£6'091 [enmay aunp
1986 lemoy Aew

-pouad uonnquisip ay) Buunp Ayanoe Jogej paseasdul 10} Pajgnop aBBIBAE JENIJE LJUOW INOj B LO PASEq S| Sjewnsa SiUL Siyauag g Jogen |

‘Sosuedxy eppoid ITZ] i
00°0ck’'sL $ . 00'089°0L $  00°068 $ 00068 $ 00068 $ 00068 $ 00068 $ 1oL
00012C § 00085t $ . 00CEL . 00°CEL 2 000EL ; 00°EL . 000E} sasuadx3 yaupul
000z6'Zk $  000ZL'6 $ , 00009 $ , 0009 $ , 0009L $ , 0009L $ , 000092 $ sjyauag g soqe
(pajewns3)
sesuedx3y epLold JO 8)ElS PAIEJO|LY PErIddY
S|EJOL Z10Z deg-uer L1-22a L1-AON 11190 1i-deg 11-Bny

NOLLYINDTVYD NOLLNGRILSIA 40 1¥Vd LON SINNOWY - ATNO S3SOduNd NOLLYWHO-NI HO3 3ANTONI LNIWILVLS SHHL
2102 124 Q jo ajeq oBieyds|q perosfoid eyl yBnoaly 110z IsNBny woy pejewrysy
pesuedx3 spund ejels pejeo||y
swayshg aied yijeay xipswenin




Interest Earnings Projection - Pooled Cash

Interest accrued for September

Ultramedix Health Care Systems

Projected for October 2011 Distribution

Beginning cash balance at 09/01/2011
Ending cash balance at 09/30/2011

Average cash balance for September
Assumed SPIA interest rate (Annualized)

Subtotal (Annualized)

Accrual for September (Rounded)

Interest accrued for October

Beginning cash balance at 10/01/2011
Ending cash balance at 10/31/2011

Average cash balance for October
Assumed SPIA interest rate (Annualized)

Subtotal (Annualized)

Accrual for October (Rounded)

‘Interest accrued for November

Beginning cash balance at 11/01/2011
Ending cash balance at 11/30/2011

Average cash balance for November
Assumed SPIA interest rate (Annualized)

Subtotal (Annualized)

Accrual for November (Rounded)

Interest accrued for December

Beginning cash balance at 12/01/2011
Ending cash balance at 12/31/2011

Average cash balance for December
Assumed SPIA interest rate (Annualized)

Subtotal (Annualized)

Accrual for December (Rounded)

Interest accrued for January - December 2012
Beginning cash balance at 01/01/2012

Ending cash balance at 12/30/2012

Average cash balance for 2012

Assumed SPIA interest rate (Annualized)

Subtotal (Annualized)

Accrual for 2012 (Rounded)

11,615,463.17
11,645,108.23

11,630,285.70
2.00%

232,605.71

19,000.00

11,645,108.23
11,269,463.70

11,457,285.97
2.00%

229,145.72

19,000.00

11,269,463.70
11,283,324.70

11,276,394.20
2.00%

225,527.88

19,000.00

11,283,324.70
11,297,185.70

11,290,255.20
2.00%

225,805.10

19,000.00

11,297,185.70
11,329,957.70

11,313,571.70
2.00%

226,271.43

75,440.00

Schedule D




Schedule F

Ultramedix Health Care Systems
Receiver Discharge Expenses
Projected for Post 12/31/2012 Discharge Date

Discharge Expenses
Records Storage, Records Destruction, Labor 7,000.00

2011-12 Tax Return Preparation
Total $ 7,000.00




